• on an as adjusted basis for Medley Management Inc. giving effect to:

• the Refinancing Transactions and Distributions;

• the issuance of 6,000,000 shares of Class A common stock in this offering at the initial
public offering price of $18.00 per share less estimated underwriting discounts and the
payment of offering expenses of approximately $3.3 million;

• the purchase by Medley Management Inc. of LLC Units from Medley LLC with the
proceeds of this offering, as described in “Organizational Structure — Offering
Transactions”;

• the application of a portion of the proceeds from this offering to repay outstanding
indebtedness, as described in “Use of Proceeds”; and

• adjustments for non-controlling interests

Cash and cash equivalents are not components of our total capitalization. You should read this
table together with the information contained in this prospectus, including ‘‘Organizational Structure,’’
‘‘Use of Proceeds,’’ ‘‘Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Information,’’ ‘‘Management’s
Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations’’ and the historical financial
statements and related notes thereto included elsewhere in this prospectus.

June 30, 2014

Actual

Refinancing
Transactions

and
Distributions

Adjustments(1)

Offering
Transactions

Adjustments(2) As Adjusted
(In thousands)

Cash and cash equivalents ..... $ 3,278 $ (2,534) $ 83,665 $ 84,409
Loans payable ..... 44,701 74,600 (15,000) 104,301
Other liabilities ..... 47,180 15,280 — 62,460
Members’ (deficit) equity ..... (33,451) (90,460) 123,911 —

Class A common stock, par value $0.01 per
share, 3,000,000,000 shares authorized,
6,000,000 shares issued and outstanding
on a pro forma basis ..... — — 60 60

Class B common stock, par value $0.01 per
share, 1,000,000 shares authorized, 100
shares issued and outstanding on a
pro forma basis ..... — — — —

Capital deficit ..... — — (5,536) (5,536)
Non-controlling interests in Consolidated

Funds ..... 566,046 — — 566,046
Non-controlling interests in other

consolidated subsidiaries ..... 2,528 — — 2,528
Non-controlling interest in Medley LLC . . . . — — (21,295) (21,295)

Total equity ..... 535,123 (90,460) 97,140 541,803
Total capitalization ..... $ 627,004 (580) 82,140 $ 708,564

59

(1) For further information regarding the Refinancing Transactions and Distributions adjustments,
see footnotes 1, 2, 3, 4 and 5 to the unaudited pro forma consolidated balance sheet as of
June 30, 2014 under the heading ‘‘Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Information.’’

(2) For further information regarding the Offering Transactions adjustments, see footnotes 6, 7, 8, 9,
10 and 11 to the unaudited pro forma consolidated balance sheet as of June 30, 2014 under the
heading ‘‘Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Information.’’

60

DILUTION

If you invest in shares of our Class A common stock, your investment will be immediately diluted

[…]

‘‘Certain Relationships and Related Person Transactions — Tax Receivable Agreement.’’

As a public company, we will be implementing additional procedures and processes for the
purpose of addressing the standards and requirements applicable to public companies. We expect to
incur additional annual expenses related to these steps and, among other things, additional directors
and officers’ liability insurance, director fees, reporting requirements of the SEC, transfer agent fees,
hiring additional accounting, legal and administrative personnel, increased auditing and legal fees
and similar expenses. We have not included any pro forma adjustments relating to these costs.

64

Medley Management Inc.
Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet

As of June 30, 2014

Medley LLC
and Medley GP
Holdings LLC

Actual

Pro Forma
Adjustments —

Refinancing
Transactions

and
Distributions

Medley LLC
and Medley GP
Holdings LLC
Pro Forma for

the Refinancing
Transactions

and
Distributions

Pro Forma
Adjustments —

Offering
Transactions

Medley
Management

Inc. Pro Forma
as adjusted for

the Offering
Transactions

Adjustments
for

Non-Controlling
Interests(11)

Medley
Management

Inc. Pro Forma
(Dollars in thousands)

Assets
Cash and cash equivalents . $ 3,278 $ 108,900(1) $ 744 $ 98,665(6) $ 84,409 $ — $ 84,409

(1,100)(4)

(74,500)(2) (15,000)(7)

(33,200)(2)

(2,634)(2)

Investment in equity method
investee, at fair value . . . 10,256 10,256 10,256 10,256

Management fees receivables 11,534 11,534 11,534 11,534
Performance fees receivables 5,895 5,895 5,895 5,895
Other assets ..... 6,897 2,434(3) 8,851 (1,525)(8) 7,326 — 7,326

(480)(3)

Assets of Consolidated Funds
Cash and cash equivalents . . 95,033 95,033 95,033 95,033
Investments, at fair value . . 473,789 473,789 473,789 473,789
Interest and dividends

receivable ..... 4,307 4,307 4,307 4,307
Other assets ..... 16,015 16,015 16,015 16,015

Total assets ..... $ 627,004 $ (580) $ 626,424 $ 82,140 $ 708,564 $ — $ 708,564

Liabilities and equity
Loans payable ..... $ 44,701 $ (1,100)(4) $ 119,301 $ (15,000)(7) $ 104,301 $ — $ 104,301

108,900(4)

(33,200)(4)

Accounts payable, accrued
expenses and other
liabilities ..... 22,491 22,491 22,491 22,491

Performance fee
compensation payable . . . 18,491 18,491 18,491 18,491

Distributions payable . . . . . — 15,280(5) 15,280 — 15,280 — 15,280

Liabilities of Consolidated
Funds
Accounts payable, accrued

expenses and other
liabilities ..... 6,198 6,198 6,198 6,198
Total liabilities ..... 91,881 89,880 181,761 (15,000) 166,761 — 166,761

Commitments and
contingencies

Non-controlling interest in
Consolidated Funds . . . . . 566,046 566,046 566,046 566,046

Non-controlling interest in other
consolidated subsidiaries . . . 2,528 2,528 2,528 2,528

Non-controlling interest in
Medley LLC ..... (21,295) (21,295)

Members’ (deficit) equity . . . . (33,451) (74,500)(5) (123,911) (3,300)(8) (127,211) 127,211 —
(15,280)(5)

(680)(5)

Class A authorized to issue
3,000,000,000 shares, par
value $0.01 per share;
6,000,000 shares issued
and outstanding on a
pro forma basis ..... — — 60(9) 60 — 60

Class B authorized to issue
1,000,000 shares, par
value $0.01 per share;
100 shares issued and
outstanding on a pro forma
basis ..... — — —(9) — —

Capital Deficit ..... — — 100,380(10) 100,380 (105,916) (5,536)
Retained earnings ..... — — — —

Total equity ..... 535,123 (90,460) 444,663 97,140 541,803 — 541,803
Total liabilities and

equity ..... $ 627,004 $ (580) $ 626,424 $ 82,140 $ 708,564 $ — $ 708,564

65

(1) Reflects the effect on cash and cash equivalents of the incurrence of $110.0 million of
borrowings under the Term Loan Facility, which were issued net of an original issue discount of
$1.1 million, resulting in net cash proceeds of $108.9 million.

(2) Reflects the use of the net proceeds of $108.9 million borrowed under the Term Loan Facility,
together with cash on hand to (a) repay $33.2 million under the CNB Credit Agreement, (b) pay
$2.6 million in related fees and expenses and (c) fund a $74.5 million distribution to Medley
LLC’s members.

(3) Reflects the deferral of $2.4 million of debt issuance costs associated with the Senior Secured

[…]

Medley Management Inc. as a reallocation to a non-controlling interest in Medley LLC. Pro forma
non-controlling interest in Medley LLC after adjusting for this dilution represents 79.5% of the
total equity of Medley Management Inc, excluding the non-controlling interest in Consolidated
Funds and the non-controlling interest in other consolidated subsidiaries and pro forma common
stock and capital deficit of Medley Management Inc. represents the remaining 20.5%. See table
below:

Amount Percentage

Non-controlling interest in Medley LLC ..... $ (21,295) 79.5%
Common stock and capital deficit of Medley Management Inc. (5,476) 20.5%

$ (26,771) 100%

67

Medley Management Inc.
Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statements of Operations

For the Year Ended December 31, 2013

Medley LLC
and Medley GP
Holdings LLC

Actual

Pro Forma
Adjustments —

Refinancing
Transactions

Medley LLC
and Medley GP
Holdings LLC
Pro Forma for

the Refinancing
Transactions

Pro Forma
Adjustments —

Offering
Transactions

Medley
Management

Inc. Pro Forma
as adjusted for

the Offering
Transactions

Adjustments
for

Non-Controlling
Interests(7)

Medley
Management

Inc. Pro Forma

(In thousands except share and per share data)
Revenues

Management fees ..... $ 36,446 $ — $ 36,446 $ $ 36,446 $ $ 36,446
Performance fees ..... 2,412 2,412 2,412 2,412
Other income and fees . . . . 5,011 5,011 5,011 5,011

Total revenues ..... 43,869 43,869 43,869 43,869

Expenses
Compensation and benefits . . 13,712 13,712 2,884(3) 21,738 21,738

5,142(4)

Performance fee
compensation ..... 7,192 7,192 7,192 7,192

Consolidated Funds
expenses ..... 1,225 1,225 1,225 1,225

General, administrative and
other expenses ..... 12,655 75(1) 12,730 12,730 12,730
Total expenses ..... 34,784 75 34,859 8,026 42,885 42,885

Other income (expense)
Dividend income ..... 886 886 886 886
Interest expense ..... (1,479) (7,801)(1) (9,280) 961(5) (8,319) (8,319)
Other expenses, net..... (483) (483) (483) (483)
Interest and other income of

Consolidated Funds . . . . 49,912 49,912 49,912 49,912
Net realized gain (loss) on

investments of
Consolidated Funds . . . . (16,080) (16,080) (16,080) (16,080)

Net change in unrealized
appreciation (depreciation)
on investments of
Consolidated Funds . . . . (3,667) (3,667) (3,667) (3,667)

Total other income (expense),
net ..... 29,089 (7,801) 21,288 961 22,249 22,249
Income before income taxes . 38,174 (7,876) 30,298 (7,065) 23,233 23,233
Provision for income taxes . . 1,639 (227)(2) 1,412 1,172(6) 2,584 2,584

Net income ..... 36,535 (7,649) 28,886 (8,237) 20,649 20,649
Less: Net income attributable

to non-controlling interests
in Consolidated Funds . . . 12,898 12,898 12,898 12,898

Less: Net income attributable
to non-controlling interests
in other consolidated
subsidiaries ..... — — — —

Less: Net income attributable
to non-controlling interests
in Medley LLC ..... — — 6,166 6,166

Net income attributable to
members ..... $ 23,637 $ (7,649) $ 15,988 $ (9,822)(7) 6,166 (6,166) —

Net income attributable to
Medley Management Inc. . . $ 1,585(7) $ 1,585 $ 1,585

Weighted average shares of
Class A common stock
outstanding ..... 
Basic ..... 7,216,667
Diluted ..... 7,216,667

Net income available to Class A
common stock per share . . .
Basic ..... $ 0.22(8)

Diluted ..... $ 0.22(8)

68

(1) Reflects an increase in interest expense of $7.8 million and $0.1 million in recurring general and
administrative expense, as a result of the Refinancing Transactions, as described in
‘‘Organizational Structure — Refinancing Transactions.’’ The increase in interest expense is

[…]

and are included in the Company’s basic and diluted earnings per share computations using
the two-class method.

The shares of Class B common stock do not share in our earnings and are therefor not included
in the weighted-average shares outstanding or net income (loss) per share. On a pro forma
basis for the six months ended June 30, 2014 and the year ended December 31, 2013, the LLC
Units (which are exchangeable on a one-for-one basis for shares of our Class A common
shares) were antidilutive and consequently the effect of their exchange for shares of Class A
common stock has been excluded from the calculation of diluted net income available to Class A
common stock per share.

70

Medley Management Inc.
Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statements of Operations

For the Six Months Ended June 30, 2014

Medley LLC
and Medley GP
Holdings LLC

Actual

Pro Forma
Adjustments —

Refinancing
Transactions

Medley LLC
and Medley GP
Holdings LLC
Pro Forma for

the Refinancing
Transactions

Pro Forma
Adjustments —

Offering
Transactions

Medley
Management

Inc. Pro Forma
as adjusted for

the Offering
Transactions

Adjustments
for

Non-Controlling
Interests(7)

Medley
Management

Inc. Pro Forma

(In thousands except share and per share data)
Revenues

Management fees ..... $ 26,453 $ $ 26,453 $ $ 26,453 $ $ 26,453
Performance fees ..... 2,372 2,372 2,372 2,372
Other income and fees . . . . 4,396 4,396 4,396 4,396

Total revenues ..... 33,221 33,221 33,221 33,221

Expenses
Compensation and benefits . . 9,333 9,333 1,442(3) 13,057 13,057

2,282(4)

Performance fee
compensation ..... 3,158 3,158 3,158 3,158

Consolidated Funds
expenses ..... 833 833 833 833

General, administrative and
other expenses ..... 9,363 38(1) 9,401 9,401 9,401

Total expenses ..... 22,687 38 22,725 3,724 26,449 26,449

Other income (expense)
Dividend income ..... 443 443 443 443
Interest expense ..... (1,364) (3,080)(1) (4,444) 483(5) (3,961) (3,961)
Other expenses, net..... (1,318) (1,318) (1,318) (1,318)
Interest and other income of

Consolidated Funds . . . . 30,534 30,534 30,534 30,534
Net realized gain (loss) on

investments of
Consolidated Funds . . . . 1,288 1,288 1,288 1,288

Net change in unrealized
appreciation (depreciation)
on investments of
Consolidated Funds . . . . (8,368) (8,368) (8,368) (8,368)

Total other income (expense),
net ..... 21,215 (3,080) 18,135 483 18,618 18,618

Income before income taxes . 31,749 (3,118) 28,631 (3,241) 25,390 25,390
Provision for income taxes . . 1,251 (90)(2) 1,161 1,198(6) 2,359 2,359

Net income ..... 30,498 (3,028) 27,470 (4,439) 23,031 23,031

Less: Net income attributable
to non-controlling interests
in Consolidated Funds . . . 12,969 12,969 12,969 12,969

Less: Net income attributable
to non-controlling interests
in consolidated
subsidiaries ..... 1,560 1,560 1,560 1,560

Less: Net income attributable to
non-controlling interests in
Medley LLC ..... — — 6,763 6,763

Net income attributable to
members ..... $ 15,969 $ (3,028) $ 12,941 (6,178)(7) 6,763 (6,763) —

Net income attributable to
Medley Management Inc. . . $ 1,739(7) $ 1,739 $ $ 1,739

Weighted average shares of
Class A common stock
outstanding ..... 
Basic ..... 7,216,667
Diluted ..... 7,216,667

Net income available to Class A
common stock per share . . .
Basic ..... $ 0.24(8)

Diluted ..... $ 0.24(8)

71

(1) Reflects an increase in interest expense of $3.1 million and $0.04 million in recurring general
and administrative expense as a result of the Refinancing Transactions, as described in
‘‘Organizational Structure — Refinancing Transactions.’’ The increase in interest expense is